## **CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED**

March 19, 2014

Mr. Robert Joe President & CEO Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company, Inc. 50 Narbono Circle West St. Michaels, AZ 86511

CPF 4-2006-5029

Dear Mr. Joe:

On March 17, 2010, the Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA) issued to the Navajo Nation Oil & Gas Company, Inc. (NNOGC) a Final Order in the above-referenced case. On September 2, 2011, PHMSA and NNOGC agreed to the entry of a Consent Agreement and Order to settle the case with certain provisions that were to be fulfilled by NNOGC.

Section IV of the Consent Agreement required NNOGC to expand its integrity management program to non-HCA pipe, conduct an emergency response training program, and implement an electronic work order system. Based on our review of the documentation provided by NNOGC on February 25, 2014, it has been determined that you have completed these actions. Note that NNOGC's treatment of the entire pipeline as a HCA segment is an ongoing requirement.

Accordingly, by terms of the Consent Agreement and Order, this case is now closed and NNOGC can discontinue the submission of the quarterly reports that were required under the Consent Agreement. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

R. M. Seeley Director, Southwest Region Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration